The British Gas ASANER BAGCAT Championships (50m)
Ponds Forge Sunday 6 June 2010
Results Session 3

www.swimnortheast.org.uk

EVENT 301 Girls 11/13 Yrs 800m Freestyle
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. Laura Taylor 11 Co Sund'land 10:17.86 +0.83 511
50m 34.55 100m 1:13.35 150m 1:52.51 200m 2:31.25 250m 3:10.55 300m 3:49.55 350m 4:28.65 400m 5:07.64
34.55 38.80 39.16 38.74 39.30 39.00 39.10 38.99
450m 5:46.21 500m 6:25.48 550m 7:04.36 600m 7:43.19 650m 8:22.10 700m 9:01.34 750m 9:39.45 800m 10:17.86
38.57 39.27 38.88 38.83 38.91 39.24 38.11 38.41
2. Shannon McGahey 11 KingstonHull 10:26.18 -~ 491
50m 35.08 100m 1:14.05 150m 1:52.91 200m 2:32.74 250m 3:11.97 300m 3:51.61 350m 4:30.66 400m 5:10.67
35.08 38.97 38.86 39.83 39.23 39.64 39.05 40.01
450m 5:50.52 500m 6:30.72 550m 7:10.72 600m 7:51.45 650m 8:30.79 700m 9:10.80 750m 9:49.78 800m 10:26.18
39.85 40.20 40.00 40.73 39.34 40.01 38.98 36.40
3. Jessica Thompson 11 Co Sund'land 10:36.05 +0.71 468
50m 35.54 100m 1:14.76 150m 1:54.13 200m 2:33.75 250m 3:13.46 300m 3:53.42 350m 4:33.33 400m 5:13.20
35.54 39.22 39.37 39.62 39.7 39.96 39.91 39.87
450m 5:53.20 500m 6:33.32 550m 7:13.96 600m 7:54.45 650m 8:35.59 700m 9:16.08 750m 9:56.18 800m 10:36.05
40.00 40.12 40.64 40.49 4114 40.49 40.10 39.87
4. Hollie Elliott 11 Middlesboro 10:37.90 +0.71 464
50m 3548 100m 1:14.22 150m 1:53.70 200m 2:34.11 250m 3:14.44 300m 3:54.77 350m 4:34.93 400m 5:15.79
35.48 38.74 39.48 40.41 40.33 40.33 40.16 40.86
450m 5:56.22 500m 6:37.03 550m 7:17.39 600m 7:57.89 650m 8:38.05 700m 9:18.66 750m 9:58.51 800m 10:37.90
40.43 40.81 40.36 40.50 40.16 40.61 39.85 39.39
5. Amelia Cassidy 11 Newburn 10:40.84 +0.96 458
50m 35.62 100m 1:15.53 150m 1:56.29 200m 2:37.47 250m 3:18.16 300m 3:58.89 350m 4:39.13 400m 5:19.91
35.62 39.91 40.76 41.18 40.69 40.73 40.24 40.78
450m 6:00.33 500m 6:40.98 550m 7:21.14 600m 8:01.84 650m 8:42.32 700m 9:23.24 750m 10:02.80 800m 10:40.84
40.42 40.65 40.16 40.70 40.48 40.92 39.56 38.04
6. Holly Sotheran 11 Rotherham Mo 10:44.33 +0.84 450
50m 35.86 100m 2:37.57 150m 1:56.66 200m - 250m 3:19.03 300m - 350m 4:39.70 400m -
35.86 2:01.71 19.09 - 1:22.37 - 1:20.67 -
450m 6:01.00 500m - 550m 7:22.60 600m - 650m 8:44.02 700m - 750m 10:05.32 800m 10:44.33
1:21.30 - 1:21.60 - 1:21.42 - 1:21.30 39.01
7. Hannah Kirsop 11 South Tyne 11:21.34 +082 381
50m 38.10 100m 1:20.52 150m 2:02.68 200m 2:45.50 250m 3:27.84 300m 4:10.83 350m 4:53.92 400m 5:36.18
38.10 42.42 42.16 42.82 42.34 42.99 43.09 42.26
450m 6:19.53 500m 7:02.75 550m 7:45.79 600m 8:29.54 650m 9:12.56 700m 9:56.28 750m 10:38.92 800m 11:21.34
43.35 43.22 43.04 43.75 43.02 43.72 42.64 42.42

Holly Brook 11 Bo Kirklees DNF
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The British Gas ASANER BAGCAT Championships (50m)
Ponds Forge Sunday 6 June 2010
Results Session 3
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EVENT 301 Girls 11/13 Yrs 800m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. Mollie Wood 12 Co Sheffield 9:3593 +0.75 631
50m 31.86 100m 1:07.63 150m 1:43.70 200m 2:19.67 250m 2:55.89 300m 3:31.76 350m 4:08.06 400m 4:44.21
31.86 35.77 36.07 35.97 36.22 35.87 36.30 36.15
450m 5:20.78 500m 5:57.06 550m 6:33.65 600m 7:10.27 650m 7:47.00 700m 8:23.58 750m 9:00.08 800m 9:35.93
36.57 36.28 36.59 36.62 36.73 36.58 36.50 35.85
2. Lucy Walton 12 Co Sund'land 9:4474 +1.00 603
50m 32.37 100m 1:08.02 150m 1:44.69 200m 2:21.81 250m 2:58.90 300m 3:36.10 350m 4:13.19 400m 4:50.27
32.37 35.65 36.67 37.12 37.09 37.20 37.09 37.08
450m 5:26.95 500m 6:03.66 550m 6:40.27 600m 7:17.60 650m 7:54.69 700m 8:31.81 750m 9:08.39 800m 9:44.74
36.68 36.71 36.61 37.33 37.09 3712 36.58 36.35
3. Maisie Legge 12 Clee & Scun 95793 +0.86 564
50m 34.15 100m 1:11.54 150m 1:49.46 200m 2:27.34 250m 3:04.89 300m 3:43.44 350m 4:20.79 400m 4:58.40
34.15 37.39 37.92 37.88 37.55 38.55 37.35 37.61
450m 5:36.23 500m 6:13.98 550m 6:51.51 600m 7:29.05 650m 8:06.65 700m 8:44.49 750m 9:22.06 800m 9:57.93
37.83 37.75 37.53 37.54 37.60 37.84 37.57 35.87
4. Amy Beadle 12 KingstonHull 9:59.54 +0.87 559
50m 33.64 100m 1:10.53 150m 1:48.60 200m 2:26.22 250m 3:04.37 300m 3:42.52 350m 4:20.00 400m 4:57.96
33.64 36.89 38.07 37.62 38.15 38.15 37.48 37.96
450m 5:35.98 500m 6:14.06 550m 6:51.86 600m 7:30.53 650m 8:08.33 700m 8:46.94 750m 9:23.91 800m 9:59.54
38.02 38.08 37.80 38.67 37.80 38.61 36.97 35.63
5. Isabella Bosanko 12 Co Sund'land 10:01.06 +0.86 555
50m 32.60 100m 1:09.12 150m 1:46.37 200m 2:24.35 250m 3:02.51 300m 3:40.78 350m 4:19.01 400m 4:57.46
32.60 36.52 37.25 37.98 38.16 38.27 38.23 38.45
450m 5:35.12 500m 6:13.22 550m 6:51.27 600m 7:29.58 650m 8:08.15 700m 8:46.39 750m 9:24.43 800m 10:01.06
37.66 38.10 38.05 38.31 38.57 38.24 38.04 36.63
6. Shannon Dodson 12 Donc Dartes 10:02.80 +0.92 550
50m 33.18 100m 1:10.32 150m 1:48.09 200m 2:26.02 250m 3:04.36 300m 3:42.27 350m 4:20.20 400m 4:58.19
33.18 37.14 37.77 37.93 38.34 37.91 37.93 37.99
450m 5:36.12 500m 6:14.22 550m 6:52.48 600m 7:30.84 650m 8:09.36 700m 8:48.06 750m 9:25.93 800m 10:02.80
37.93 38.10 38.26 38.36 38.52 38.70 37.87 36.87
7. Katherine Fisher 12 Co Leeds 10:08.31 +0.72 535
50m 33.67 100m 1:11.51 150m 1:49.68 200m 2:28.23 250m 3:06.95 300m 3:45.53 350m 4:24.24 400m 5:03.21
33.67 37.84 38.17 38.55 38.72 38.58 38.71 38.97
450m 5:41.73 500m 6:20.92 550m 6:59.41 600m 7:38.03 650m 8:16.23 700m 8:54.44 750m 9:32.06 800m 10:08.31
38.52 39.19 38.49 38.62 38.20 38.21 37.62 36.25
8. Annie Wood 12 Co Sheffield 10:14.71  +0.90 519
50m 34.64 100m 1:12.98 150m 1:51.60 200m 2:30.58 250m 3:09.22 300m 3:48.32 350m 4:26.92 400m 5:05.72
34.64 38.34 38.62 38.98 38.64 39.10 38.60 38.80
450m 5:44.25 500m 6:23.28 550m 7:02.26 600m 7:41.05 650m 8:19.98 700m 8:58.57 750m 9:37.18 800m 10:14.71
38.53 39.03 38.98 38.79 38.93 38.59 38.61 37.53
9. Dervla Curran 12 KingstonHull 10:21.36  +0.73 502
50m 34.95 100m 1:13.50 150m 1:52.44 200m 2:31.24 250m 3:10.03 300m 3:48.55 350m 4:27.28 400m 5:05.93
34.95 38.55 38.94 38.80 38.79 38.52 38.73 38.65
450m 5:44.87 500m 6:24.38 550m 7:03.98 600m 7:43.85 650m 8:23.68 700m 9:03.57 750m 9:43.37 800m 10:21.36
38.94 39.51 39.60 39.87 39.83 39.89 39.80 37.99
10. Elizabeth Brook 12 Co Sheffield 102729 +0.86 488
50m 3542 100m 1:14.01 150m 1:53.31 200m 2:32.61 250m 3:12.25 300m 3:51.80 350m 4:31.39 400m 5:10.93
35.42 38.59 39.30 39.30 39.64 39.55 39.59 39.54
450m 5:50.87 500m 6:30.40 550m 7:10.15 600m 7:50.06 650m 8:29.86 700m 9:09.95 750m 9:48.91 800m 10:27.29
39.94 39.53 39.75 39.91 39.80 40.09 38.96 38.38
11. Serra Hale 12 Harrogate 10:27.76  +0.84 487
50m 34.25 100m 1:13.14 150m 1:52.87 200m 2:32.35 250m 3:11.67 300m 3:51.43 350m 4:31.14 400m 5:11.03
34.25 38.89 39.73 39.48 39.32 39.76 39.71 39.89
450m 5:51.10 500m 6:31.20 550m 7:11.10 600m 7:50.51 650m 8:30.50 700m 9:10.17 750m 9:49.80 800m 10:27.76
40.07 40.10 39.90 39.41 39.99 39.67 39.63 37.96
12. Bethany Reid 12 Co Leeds 10:42.29 +0.54 455
50m 3717 100m 1:17.15 150m 1:57.48 200m 2:38.38 250m 3:18.84 300m 3:59.81 350m 4:40.18 400m 5:20.71
3717 39.98 40.33 40.90 40.46 40.97 40.37 40.53
450m 6:01.14 500m 6:41.58 550m 7:22.05 600m 8:02.77 650m 8:43.33 700m 9:23.84 750m 10:03.76 800m 10:42.29
4043 40.44 4047 40.72 40.56 40.51 39.92 38.53
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EVENT 301 Girls 11/13 Yrs 800m Freestyle
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points

1. Molly Grayson 13 Co Sheffield 9:09.80 +0.83 725
50m 31.19 100m 1:04.90 150m 1:38.06 200m 2:12.25 250m 2:46.26 300m 3:20.91 350m 3:55.29 400m 4:30.45
31.19 33.71 33.16 34.19 34.01 34.65 34.38 35.16
450m 5:05.19 500m 5:40.12 550m 6:15.16 600m 6:50.32 650m 7:25.40 700m 8:00.95 750m 8:35.80 800m 9:09.80
34.74 34.93 35.04 35.16 35.08 35.55 34.85 34.00

2. Grace Dennis 13 KingstonHull 91747 +0.96 696
50m 30.82 100m 1:04.84 150m 1:39.00 200m 2:13.24 250m 2:48.21 300m 3:23.47 350m 3:59.04 400m 4:35.10
30.82 34.02 34.16 34.24 34.97 35.26 35.57 36.06
450m 5:09.93 500m 5:45.60 550m 6:21.18 600m 6:57.27 650m 7:32.43 700m 8:07.81 750m 8:42.80 800m 9:17.47
34.83 35.67 35.58 36.09 35.16 35.38 34.99 34.67

3. Freya Resendez 13 Co Leeds 9:29.65 +0.84 652
50m 32.53 100m 1:07.79 150m 1:43.77 200m 2:19.84 250m 2:55.50 300m 3:31.42 350m 4:07.31 400m 4:43.71
32.53 35.26 35.98 36.07 35.66 35.92 35.89 36.40
450m 5:19.79 500m 5:55.95 550m 6:32.23 600m 7:07.84 650m 7:43.61 700m 8:19.57 750m 8:55.09 800m 9:29.65
36.08 36.16 36.28 35.61 35.77 35.96 35.52 34.56

4. Rachael Grainger 13 Donc Dartes 9:3419 +0.96 637
50m 32.22 100m 1:06.72 150m 1:42.22 200m 2:17.93 250m 2:53.96 300m 3:30.55 350m 4:06.70 400m 4:43.17
3222 34.50 35.50 35.71 36.03 36.59 36.15 36.47
450m 5:19.66 500m 5:56.25 550m 6:32.65 600m 7:09.61 650m 7:46.17 700m 8:22.73 750m 8:58.99 800m 9:34.19
36.49 36.59 36.40 36.96 36.56 36.56 36.26 35.20

5. Alexandra Jackson 13 Bo Stockton 9:36.80 +0.85 628
50m 33.33 100m 1:08.76 150m 1:44.97 200m 2:21.33 250m 2:57.72 300m 3:34.22 350m 4:10.53 400m 4:46.89
33.33 35.43 36.21 36.36 36.39 36.50 36.31 36.36
450m 5:23.18 500m 5:59.53 550m 6:36.10 600m 7:12.83 650m 7:49.29 700m 8:25.85 750m 9:01.94 800m 9:36.80
36.29 36.35 36.57 36.73 36.46 36.56 36.09 34.86

6. Joanne Simpson 13 Co Leeds 9:3880 +0.80 622
50m 32.30 100m 1:07.98 150m 1:44.04 200m 2:20.42 250m 2:56.46 300m 3:32.67 350m 4:09.29 400m 4:46.05
32.30 35.68 36.06 36.38 36.04 36.21 36.62 36.76
450m 5:22.52 500m 5:59.15 550m 6:36.30 600m 7:12.82 650m 7:49.71 700m 8:26.54 750m 9:03.09 800m 9:38.80
36.47 36.63 37.15 36.52 36.89 36.83 36.55 35.71

7. Harmonie Waterman 13 Bo Kirklees 94286 +0.86 609
50m 31.91 100m 1:07.73 150m 1:44.12 200m 2:20.59 250m 2:57.07 300m 3:33.57 350m 4:10.31 400m 4:47.28
31.91 35.82 36.39 36.47 36.48 36.50 36.74 36.97
450m 5:23.91 500m 6:00.68 550m 6:37.97 600m 7:15.16 650m 7:52.47 700m 8:30.15 750m 9:07.23 800m 9:42.86
36.63 36.77 37.29 37.19 37.31 37.68 37.08 35.63

8. Emma Sinclair 13 Co Sund'land 9:4547 +0.78 601
50m 32.56 100m 1:08.78 150m 1:45.59 200m 2:22.94 250m 3:00.50 300m 3:37.95 350m 4:15.12 400m 4:52.15
32.56 36.22 36.81 37.35 37.56 37.45 3717 37.03
450m 5:29.16 500m 6:06.08 550m 6:42.71 600m 7:19.66 650m 7:56.42 700m 8:33.42 750m 9:10.19 800m 9:45.47
37.01 36.92 36.63 36.95 36.76 37.00 36.77 35.28

9. Lucy Ellis 13 Co Sund'land 94642 +0.81 598
50m 32.11 100m 1:08.31 150m 1:45.37 200m 2:22.38 250m 2:59.10 300m 3:36.37 350m 4:13.88 400m 4:51.55
32.11 36.20 37.06 37.01 36.72 37.27 37.51 37.67
450m 5:28.55 500m 6:05.44 550m 6:42.35 600m 7:20.46 650m 7:57.53 700m 8:35.02 750m 9:12.00 800m 9:46.42
37.00 36.89 36.91 38.11 37.07 37.49 36.98 34.42

10. Rebecca Mottershaw 13 Co Leeds 9:54.94 +0.73 572
50m 33.51 100m 1:10.60 150m 1:48.22 200m 2:25.70 250m 3:03.10 300m 3:40.51 350m 4:18.48 400m 4:56.85
33.51 37.09 37.62 37.48 37.40 37.41 37.97 38.37
450m 5:34.62 500m 6:12.03 550m 6:49.88 600m 7:27.59 650m 8:04.86 700m 8:43.22 750m 9:20.07 800m 9:54.94
3r.77 37.41 37.85 37.71 3r.27 38.36 36.85 34.87

11. Laura Gillingham 13 Derwentside 9:55.05 +0.82 572
50m 33.13 100m 1:09.56 150m 1:46.80 200m 2:24.57 250m 3:02.20 300m 3:39.81 350m 4:17.60 400m 4:55.63
33.13 36.43 37.24 371.77 37.63 37.61 37.79 38.03
450m 5:33.66 500m 6:11.38 550m 6:48.68 600m 7:26.99 650m 8:04.40 700m 8:42.76 750m 9:20.13 800m 9:55.05
38.03 371.72 37.30 38.31 37.41 38.36 37.37 34.92

12. Ellie Pollard 13 Co Sheffield 9:56.90 +0.76 567
50m 3154 100m 1:06.25 150m 1:42.22 200m 2:19.46 250m 2:56.71 300m 3:33.05 350m 4:10.14 400m -
31.54 34.71 35.97 37.24 37.25 36.34 37.09 -
450m 5:25.66 500m - 550m 6:41.97 600m 7:20.88 650m 8:00.21 700m - 750m 9:18.84 800m 9:56.90
1:15.52 - 1:16.31 38.91 39.33 - 1:18.63 38.06

13. Freya Mitchell 13 Co Sheffield 10:04.17 +0.78 546
50m 31.71 100m 1:07.56 150m 1:44.79 200m 2:22.33 250m 3:00.22 300m 3:38.36 350m 4:16.56 400m 4:55.16
31.71 35.85 37.23 37.54 37.89 38.14 38.20 38.60
450m 5:33.70 500m 6:12.87 550m 6:51.49 600m 7:31.00 650m 8:09.65 700m 8:48.71 750m 9:27.02 800m 10:04.17
38.54 39.17 38.62 39.51 38.65 39.06 38.31 37.15

14. Rosie Lindsay 13 ChesterLe S 10:10.11  +0.82 531
50m  33.49 100m 1:10.56 150m 1:48.41 200m 2:26.27 250m 3:04.23 300m 3:42.62 350m 4:20.76 400m 4:59.56
33.49 37.07 37.85 37.86 37.96 38.39 38.14 38.80
450m 5:38.84 500m 6:17.62 550m 6:56.89 600m 7:36.04 650m 8:14.90 700m 8:53.84 750m 9:32.22 800m 10:10.11
39.28 38.78 39.27 39.15 38.86 38.94 38.38 37.89

15. Nicole Clarke 13 Rotherham Mo 10:18.28 +0.82 510
50m 33.71 100m 1:11.00 150m 1:49.35 200m 2:28.67 250m 3:07.78 300m 3:47.51 350m 4:26.42 400m 5:06.17
33.71 37.29 38.35 39.32 39.11 39.73 38.91 39.75
450m 5:45.39 500m 6:24.78 550m 7:04.26 600m 7:44.16 650m 8:23.47 700m 9:03.11 750m 9:41.27 800m 10:18.28
39.22 39.39 39.48 39.90 39.31 39.64 38.16 37.01

16. Amy Felgate 13 KingstonHull 10:24.93 +0.77 49
50m 30.20 100m 1:04.00 150m 1:39.89 200m 2:16.02 250m 3:04.63 300m 3:47.47 350m 4:29.58 400m 5:10.07
30.20 33.80 35.89 36.13 48.61 42.84 4211 40.49
450m 5:50.16 500m 6:30.28 550m 7:09.71 600m 7:49.37 650m 8:29.02 700m 9:08.70 750m 9:47.26 800m 10:24.93
40.09 40.12 39.43 39.66 39.65 39.68 38.56 37.67

Jennifer Knowles 13 Co Sheffield DNF
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EVENT 302 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. William Thackray 11 Bo Kirklees 5:36.98 +0.82 378
50m 34.99 100m 1:15.17 150m 1:59.90 200m 2:45.14 250m 3:32.91 300m 4:22.57 350m 5:00.50 400m 5:36.98
34.99 40.18 4473 4524 47.77 49,66 37.93 36.48
2. Jarvis Parkinson 11 Donc Dartes 54310 +052 358
50m 36.84 100m 1:18.81 150m 2:02.86 200m 2:45.72 250m 3:37.37 300m 4:29.56 350m 5:08.35 400m 5:43.10
36.84 41.97 44,05 42.86 51.65 52.19 38.79 34.75
3. Zak Logue 11 Co Newcastle 54562 +0.76 351
50m 35.23 100m 1:19.09 150m 2:01.87 200m 2:46.09 250m 3:37.65 300m 4:30.50 350m 5:08.19 400m 5:45.62
35.23 43.86 42.78 44.22 51.56 52.85 37.69 3743
4. Richard Mawson 11 Co Leeds 54760 +049 345
50m 39.11 100m 1:23.75 150m 2:09.54 200m 2:54.06 250m 3:42.92 300m 4:33.45 350m 5:11.54 400m 5:47.60
39.11 44.64 4579 44,52 48.86 50.53 38.09 36.06
5. Samuel Legge 11 Clee & Scun 54999 +0.82 338
50m 38.96 100m 1:21.61 150m 2:06.38 200m 2:51.98 250m 3:42.46 300m - 350m 5:13.46 400m 5:49.99
38.96 42,65 4477 45,60 50.48 - 1:31.00 36.53
6. Mason Jacques 11 ChesterLe S 5:5044 +0.82 336
50m 37.39 100m 1:20.52 150m 2:04.17 200m 2:46.68 250m 3:38.78 300m 4:32.56 350m 5:12.70 400m 5:50.44
37.39 43.13 43.65 4251 52.10 53.78 40.14 37.74
7. Brad Reynolds 11 Gates &Whick 55530 +0.73 323
50m 38.58 100m 1:24.61 150m 2:09.00 200m 2:52.34 250m 3:44.50 300m - 350m 5:17.63 400m 5:55.30
38.58 46.03 44,39 4334 52.16 - 1:33.13 3767
8. James Lockwood 11 Bo Kirklees 55690 +092 318
50m 38.27 100m 1:24.44 150m 2:10.46 200m 2:56.02 250m 3:45.75 300m 4:37.56 350m 5:17.70 400m 5:56.90
38.27 46.17 46.02 45.56 49.73 51.81 40.14 39.20
9. Bailey Hairsine 11 KingstonHull 6:0029 +0.84 309
50m 38.31 100m 1:23.17 150m 2:09.13 200m 2:53.41 250m 3:47.05 300m 4:40.08 350m 5:21.16 400m 6:00.29
38.31 44,86 45,96 4428 53.64 53.03 41.08 39.13
10. Chris Greenwood 11 Co Leeds 6:00.51 +0.78 309
50m 38.89 100m 1:24.62 150m 2:09.67 200m 2:57.40 250m 3:48.28 300m 4:43.41 350m 5:22.48 400m 6:00.51
38.89 4573 45.05 4773 50.88 5513 39.07 38.03
11. Daniel Stone 11 KingstonHull 6:03.76 +0.68 301
50m 38.31 100m 1:25.50 150m 2:09.27 200m 2:51.11 250m 3:45.65 300m 4:41.10 350m 5:23.54 400m 6:03.76
38.31 4719 4377 41.84 54.54 55.45 4244 40.22
12. Daniel Feather 11 ChesterLe S 6:11.61 +079 282
50m 39.58 100m 1:27.65 150m 2:15.17 200m 3:02.89 250m 3:56.70 300m 4:51.46 350m 5:33.51 400m 6:11.61
39.58 48.07 4752 4772 53.81 54.76 42.05 38.10
13. F Lawless Coombes 11 Co Leeds 6:13.88 +0.69 277
50m 40.60 100m - 150m - 200m 3:03.97 250m 3:56.73 300m 4:51.43 350m 5:33.99 400m 6:13.88
40.60 - - 2:23.37 52.76 54.70 42.56 39.89
14. James Keenan 11 Middlesboro 6:1558 +0.71 273
50m 39.95 100m 1:29.80 150m 2:15.60 200m 3:02.24 250m 3:58.70 300m 4:57.09 350m 5:36.70 400m 6:15.58
39.95 49.85 45.80 46.64 56.46 58.39 39.61 38.88
15. Edvinas Zailskas 11 Co Sheffield 6:16.53 +0.51 271
50m 42.09 100m 1:33.02 150m 2:21.04 200m 3:09.86 250m 4:02.01 300m 4:53.04 350m 5:35.97 400m 6:16.53
42.09 50.93 48.02 48.82 52.15 51.03 4293 40.56
16. Jack Newton 11 Clee & Scun 6:17.37 +0.69 269
50m 40.93 100m 1:25.09 150m 2:14.73 200m 3:03.38 250m 3:59.70 300m 4:54.20 350m 5:36.04 400m 6:17.37
40.93 44.16 49.64 48.65 56.32 54.50 41.84 41.33
Lewis Evers 11 Co Leeds DNC
Scott Lewis 11 Bo Kirklees DNC
Ben Norrie 11 South Holder DNF
Seth Waterman 11 Bo Kirklees DQ SL-5L
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EVENT 302 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. Oliver Webster 12 Clee & Scun 5:08.06 +0.76 495
50m 33.09 100m 1:12.11 150m 1:52.40 200m 2:30.80 250m 3:15.09 300m 3:59.61 350m 4:34.61 400m 5:08.06
33.09 39.02 40.29 38.40 44.29 44,52 35.00 33.45
2. Daniel Stanway 12 Co Leeds 52472 +0.89 423
50m 34.25 100m 1:14.59 150m 1:55.19 200m 2:35.06 250m 3:23.74 300m 4:12.79 350m 4:49.85 400m 5:24.72
34.25 40.34 40.60 39.87 48.68 49.05 37.06 34.87
3. James Row 12 Newburn 52737 +0.80 413
50m 34.19 100m 1:16.29 150m 2:00.31 200m 2:42.81 250m 3:28.66 300m 4:16.58 350m 4:53.63 400m 5:27.37
34.19 4210 44.02 42.50 45.85 47.92 37.05 33.74
4. Cian Senior 12 Co Sheffield 52759 +0.82 412
50m 35.36 100m 1:16.49 150m 1:59.66 200m 2:40.64 250m 3:27.05 300m 4:12.69 350m 4:50.59 400m 5:27.59
35.36 4113 4317 40.98 46.41 45.64 37.90 37.00
5. Jacob Seddon 12 Co Leeds 52850 +0.75 408
50m 34.56 100m 1:14.87 150m 1:59.22 200m 2:42.43 250m 3:28.61 300m 4:15.81 350m 4:53.35 400m 5:28.50
34.56 40.31 44.35 43.21 46.18 47.20 37.54 35.15
6. James Burke 12 Clee & Scun 5:29.65 +0.77 404
50m 32.61 100m 1:12.07 150m 1:54.97 200m 2:36.28 250m 3:26.09 300m 4:15.52 350m 4:53.79 400m 5:29.65
32.61 39.46 42.90 4131 49.81 4943 38.27 35.86
7. Alexander Haines 12 Co Sheffield 53022 +0.74 402
50m 33.06 100m 1:12.77 150m 1:55.93 200m 2:38.92 250m 3:27.15 300m 4:15.91 350m 4:53.51 400m 5:30.22
33.06 39.71 43.16 42.99 48.23 48.76 37.60 36.71
8. Samuel Dixon 12 Sedgefield 5:3758 +0.67 376
50m 33.23 100m 1:13.25 150m 1:56.69 200m 2:40.39 250m 3:28.33 300m 4:17.94 350m 4:59.01 400m 5:37.58
33.23 40.02 4344 43.70 47.94 49.61 41.07 38.57
9. George Russell 12 Rotherham Mo 54508 +0.88 352
50m 35.59 100m 1:16.51 150m 2:01.52 200m 2:46.13 250m 3:37.84 300m 4:31.14 350m 5:08.90 400m 5:45.08
35.59 40.92 45.01 44.61 51.1 53.30 37.76 36.18
10. Lewis Robertson 12 Billingham 54720 +0.72 346
50m 37.00 100m 1:19.30 150m 2:03.91 200m 2:48.49 250m 3:39.79 300m 4:30.62 350m 5:10.03 400m 5:47.20
37.00 42.30 4461 44.58 51.30 50.83 39.41 3717
11. Matthew Olivo 12 Co Sheffield 54987 +0.69 338
50m 36.40 100m 1:21.06 150m 2:05.17 200m 2:47.92 250m 3:41.93 300m 4:36.08 350m 5:14.85 400m 5:49.87
36.40 44.66 4411 42.75 54.01 54.15 38.77 35.02
12. Daniel Andrews 12 Middlesboro 55153 +0.65 333
50m 34.92 100m 1:17.22 150m 2:04.17 200m 2:48.61 250m 3:41.11 300m 4:33.28 350m 5:13.45 400m 5:51.53
34.92 42.30 46.95 44.44 52.50 5217 40.17 38.08
13. Charlie Spencer 12 Clee & Scun 55177 +0.88 333
50m 37.08 100m 1:21.57 150m 2:05.85 200m 2:50.18 250m 3:44.00 300m 4:35.53 350m 5:14.20 400m 5:51.77
37.08 44.49 44.28 44.33 53.82 51.53 38.67 37.57
14. Leon Mills 12 Co Newcastle 55249 +0.68 331
50m 37.64 100m 1:22.97 150m 2:09.76 200m 2:55.17 250m 3:43.92 300m 4:33.49 350m 5:14.88 400m 5:52.49
37.64 45.33 46.79 4541 48.75 49.57 41.39 37.61
15. Jamie Garbutt 12 Bo Stockton 55466 +0.78 324
50m 37.54 100m 1:22.63 150m 2:09.14 200m 2:55.34 250m 3:44.02 300m 4:35.56 350m 5:15.22 400m 5:54.66
37.54 45.09 46.51 46.20 48.68 51.54 39.66 39.44
16. Declan Pang 12 Tynemouth 55518 +0.70 323
50m 36.59 100m 1:22.59 150m 2:06.96 200m 2:50.87 250m 3:42.15 300m 4:38.60 350m 5:18.01 400m 5:55.18
36.59 46.00 4437 4391 51.28 56.45 39.41 3717
17. Daniel Callaghan 12 ChesterLe S 55530 +0.61 323
50m 38.23 100m 1:23.25 150m 2:07.68 200m 2:50.40 250m 3:44.37 300m 4:37.08 350m 5:16.75 400m 5:55.30
38.23 45,02 44.43 42.72 53.97 52.71 39.67 3855
18. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle 5:5543 +0.78 322
50m  39.11 100m 1:26.54 150m 2:10.49 200m 2:55.96 250m 3:45.88 300m 4:36.70 350m 5:16.46 400m 5:55.43
39.11 4743 43.95 4547 49.92 50.82 39.76 38.97
19. Kye Cowton 12 Middlesboro 6:0049 +0.89 309
50m 4244 100m 1:35.78 150m 2:20.46 200m 3:05.77 250m 3:52.94 300m 4:43.64 350m 5:22.45 400m 6:00.49
4244 53.34 44.68 4531 4717 50.70 38.81 38.04
20. Ben Taylor-Walsh 12 Co Leeds 6:01.42 +055 307
50m 38.63 100m 1:23.36 150m 2:11.08 200m 2:57.78 250m 3:48.01 300m 4:40.08 350m 5:22.39 400m 6:01.42
38.63 4473 47.72 46.70 50.23 52.07 42.31 39.03
21. Joshua Hillman 12 Rotherham Mo 6:04.17 +0.99 300
50m 39.34 100m 1:26.71 150m 2:10.68 200m 2:55.79 250m 3:49.67 300m 4:43.92 350m 5:24.49 400m 6:04.17
39.34 47.37 43.97 4511 53.88 54.25 40.57 39.68
22. Dominic Stanbridge 12 Bo Kirklees 6:17.36  +0.77 269
50m 40.37 100m 1:30.69 150m 2:18.97 200m 3:06.52 250m 4:01.93 300m 4:58.51 350m 5:38.65 400m 6:17.36
40.37 50.32 48.28 47.55 55.41 56.58 40.14 38.71
James Reidy 12 Bo Kirklees DNC
William Maddrell 12 Skipton DQ SL-6L
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EVENT 302 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro 5:05.23 +0.76 509
50m 32.51 100m 1:11.30 150m 1:48.69 200m 2:26.94 250m 3:11.85 300m 3:57.71 350m 4:32.73 400m 5:05.23
32.51 38.79 37.39 38.25 44.91 45.86 35.02 32.50
2. Matthew Sotheran 13 Rotherham Mo 5:0832 +0.76 494
50m 32.10 100m 1:09.21 150m 1:48.05 200m 2:28.21 250m 3:14.11 300m 4:00.49 350m 4:34.99 400m 5:08.32
32.10 371 38.84 40.16 45.90 46.38 34.50 33.33
3. James Thompson 13 CoLeeds 51153 +0.58 479
50m 3244 100m 1:11.16 150m 1:52.93 200m 2:33.17 250m 3:15.10 300m 3:58.94 350m 4:35.53 400m 5:11.53
3244 38.72 4M.77 40.24 41.93 4384 36.59 36.00
4. Adam Charlton 13 Co Sund'land 51880 +0.76 447
50m 32.62 100m 1:12.60 150m 1:52.44 200m 2:32.57 250m 3:19.39 300m 4:07.55 350m 4:43.54 400m 5:18.80
32.62 39.98 39.84 40.13 46.82 48.16 35.99 35.26
5. Joshua Jones 13 Clee & Scun 519.84 +0.88 443
50m 33.29 100m 1:12.64 150m 1:54.08 200m 2:34.92 250m 3:21.08 300m 4:08.13 350m 4:44.50 400m 5:19.84
33.29 39.35 4144 40.84 46.16 47.05 36.37 35.34
6. Alexander Lenthall 13 Co Sheffield 52069 +0.81 439
50m 32.67 100m 1:12.75 150m 1:55.44 200m 2:37.96 250m 3:22.82 300m 4:08.25 350m 4:45.90 400m 5:20.69
32,67 40.08 42,69 4252 44.86 4543 37.65 34.79
7. Regen Gregg 13 Bo Kirklees 52131 +081 437
50m 33.29 100m 1:13.12 150m 1:58.50 200m 2:42.91 250m 3:25.30 300m 4:09.05 350m 4:45.81 400m 5:21.31
33.29 39.83 4538 44.41 42.39 43.75 36.76 35.50
8. Callum Gladding 13 Clee & Scun 52612 +0.76 418
50m 32.82 100m 1:10.40 150m 1:52.49 200m 2:33.50 250m 3:25.11 300m 4:17.04 350m 4:52.99 400m 5:26.12
32.82 37.58 42,09 41.01 51.61 51.93 35.95 33.13
9. Joshua Allen 13 Skipton 5:26.51 +0.76 416
50m 35.16 100m 1:16.48 150m 2:00.44 200m 2:43.66 250m 3:28.02 300m 4:12.64 350m 4:50.99 400m 5:26.51
35.16 41.32 43.96 4322 44.36 44,62 38.35 35.52
10. Matthew Cummins 13 Gates &Whick 52759 +080 412
50m 36.67 100m 1:18.84 150m 1:59.98 200m 2:40.46 250m 3:28.57 300m 4:16.27 350m 4:53.19 400m 5:27.59
36.67 4217 41.14 40.48 48.11 47.70 36.92 34.40
11. Daniel Wheeler 13 Co Newcastle 5:37.38 +0.86 377
50m 35.67 100m 1:17.28 150m 2:02.05 200m 2:45.05 250m 3:34.36 300m 4:24.03 350m 5:02.31 400m 5:37.38
35.67 41.61 44.77 43.00 49.31 49.67 38.28 35.07
12. Thomas Wells 13 Clee & Scun 5:3743 +085 377
50m 34.87 100m 1:15.87 150m 1:59.35 200m 2:41.63 250m 3:31.21 300m 4:22.83 350m 5:01.26 400m 5:37.43
34.87 41.00 4348 42.28 49.58 51.62 3843 36.17
13. Callum Raper 13 Co Leeds 53815 +0.81 374
50m 35.38 100m 1:15.56 150m 1:59.75 200m 2:43.06 250m 3:31.76 300m 4:19.68 350m 4:59.95 400m 5:38.15
35.38 40.18 4419 4331 48.70 47.92 40.27 38.20
14. James Griffiths 13 Middlesboro 5:3941 +0.74 370
50m 34.88 100m 1:15.65 150m 1:56.04 200m 2:38.45 250m 3:30.48 300m 4:22.81 350m 5:01.42 400m 5:39.41
34.88 40.77 40.39 42.41 52.03 52.33 38.61 37.99
15. Matthew Stanbridge 13 Bo Kirklees 54044 +0.78 367
50m 34.76 100m 1:16.18 150m 2:01.05 200m 2:43.95 250m 3:35.64 300m 4:28.32 350m 5:05.17 400m 5:40.44
34.76 41.42 44 .87 42.90 51.69 52.68 36.85 35.27
16. Drew Langan 13 York City 54128 +0.77 364
50m 35.61 100m 1:19.55 150m 2:04.38 200m 2:49.40 250m 3:38.33 300m 4:26.82 350m 5:05.31 400m 5:41.28
35.61 43.94 4483 45,02 48.93 48.49 38.49 35.97
17. Owen Waddington 13 Middlesboro 546.14 +0.78 349
50m 39.96 100m 1:23.98 150m 2:09.20 200m 2:53.20 250m 3:41.17 300m 4:28.85 350m 5:07.83 400m 5:46.14
39.96 44.02 45.22 44.00 47.97 47.68 38.98 38.31
Matthew Keenan 13 Middlesboro DQ SA-1L
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EVENT 302 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m IM
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. Zak Dawson 14 Co Newcastle 5:05.57 +0.70 508
50m 31.54 100m 1:08.42 150m 1:47.42 200m 2:25.74 250m 3:12.01 300m 3:57.67 350m 4:35.19 400m 5:05.57
31.54 36.88 39.00 38.32 46.27 45.66 37.52 30.38
2. Daniel Valerio 14 Bo Kirklees 5.06.87 +0.82 506
50m 31.17 100m 1:07.67 150m 1:47.08 200m 2:26.50 250m 3:12.09 300m 3:59.36 350m 4:34.14 400m 5:05.87
3117 36.50 39.41 39.42 45.59 47.27 34.78 31.73
3. Alex Durkin 14 Bo Kirklees 5:09.33 +0.87 489
50m 31.12 100m 1:08.00 150m 1:48.15 200m 2:27.13 250m 3:13.35 300m 4:02.54 350m 4:37.79 400m 5:09.33
3112 36.88 40.15 38.98 46.22 49.19 35.25 31.54
4. Jordan Foster 14 Harrogate 51192 +0.77 477
50m 30.54 100m 1:06.11 150m 1:47.02 200m 2:27.40 250m 3:14.46 300m 4:03.21 350m 4:37.60 400m 5:11.92
30.54 35.57 4091 40.38 47.06 48.75 34.39 34.32
5. Adam Peel 14 Co Sheffield 5:16.05 +0.73 459
50m 32.06 100m 1:10.00 150m 1:50.93 200m 2:30.90 250m 3:18.90 300m 4:05.20 350m 4:40.65 400m 5:16.05
32.06 37.94 40.93 39.97 48.00 46.30 35.45 35.40
6. Phil Foster-Dennison 14 Skipton 51957 +0.91 444
50m 34.31 100m 1:13.51 150m 1:55.52 200m 2:37.28 250m 3:20.64 300m 4:05.67 350m 4:43.55 400m 5:19.57
34.31 39.20 42.01 41.76 43.36 45.03 37.88 36.02
7. Jan Tomasz 14 KingstonHull 52063 +0.77 439
50m 32.83 100m 1:14.34 150m 1:56.96 200m 2:40.36 250m 3:23.02 300m 4:07.64 350m 4:45.22 400m 5:20.63
32.83 41.51 42.62 43.40 42.66 44.62 37.58 3541
8. AlexKirtley 14 Co Newcastle 52557 +0.81 420
50m 33.97 100m 1:15.13 150m 1:57.55 200m 2:40.63 250m 3:26.52 300m 4:12.61 350m 4:49.66 400m 5:25.57
33.97 41.16 4242 43.08 45.89 46.09 37.05 35.91
9. James Dethick 14 Co Sheffield 5:25.68 -~ 419
50m 32.55 100m 1:10.89 150m 1:54.32 200m 2:36.61 250m 3:23.83 300m 4:12.26 350m 4:49.56 400m 5:25.68
32.55 38.34 43.43 42.29 4722 48.43 37.30 36.12
10. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle 52965 +0.93 404
50m 35.89 100m 1:16.92 150m 1:58.00 200m 2:39.25 250m 3:24.92 300m 4:11.95 350m 4:51.72 400m 5:29.65
35.89 41.03 41.08 4125 45.67 47.03 39.77 37.93
11. Thomas Mahoney 14 Bo Kirklees 5:3233 +0.95 395
50m 35.78 100m 1:17.91 150m 1:58.97 200m 2:38.41 250m 3:27.87 300m 4:17.61 350m 4:56.32 400m 5:32.33
35.78 42.13 41.06 39.44 49.46 49.74 38.71 36.01
Joseph Brennan 14 York City DQ ST-
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points
1. Callum Brass 10 Hartlepool 6:17.08 +0.72 270
50m 40.20 100m 1:29.65 150m 2:16.03 200m 3:03.89 250m 3:58.94 300m 4:56.47 350m 5:35.95 400m 6:17.08
40.20 49.45 46.38 47.86 55.05 57.53 39.48 4113
2. James Hook 10 Co Sheffield 6:21.44 +0.78 261
50m 40.12 100m 1:29.54 150m 2:17.99 200m 3:05.85 250m 3:59.05 300m 4:53.71 350m 5:37.12 400m 6:21.44
40.12 49.42 48.45 47.86 53.20 54.66 43.41 44.32
3. Niall McMullon-Eyre 10 Co Newcastle 6:26.60 +0.60 250
50m 39.69 100m 1:33.44 150m 2:22.24 200m 3:07.12 250m 4:05.04 300m 5:03.66 350m 5:46.57 400m 6:26.60
39.69 53.75 48.80 44.88 57.92 58.62 42.91 40.03
4. Joshua Grange 10 Bo Stockton 6:2741 +0.73 249
50m 40.71 100m 1:33.11 150m 2:18.76 200m 3:08.67 250m 4:04.71 300m 5:04.04 350m 5:46.12 400m 6:27.41
40.71 52.40 45.65 4991 56.04 59.33 42.08 41.29
5. Joshua Watson 10 Middlesboro 6:3642 +0.76 232
50m 45.23 100m 1:42.51 150m 2:31.61 200m 3:20.39 250m 4:16.50 300m 5:13.40 350m 5:56.10 400m 6:36.42
45.23 57.28 49.10 48.78 56.11 56.90 42.70 40.32
James Lund 10 Co Bradford DQT-2L
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EVENT 303 Girls 10/13 Yrs 200m Butterfly
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50 100 150
1. Emma Cassell 11 Middlesboro 2:39.68 +0.90 461 3470  1:116.37  1:59.27
2. Shannon McGahey 11 KingstonHull 24526 +091 416 36.78  1:1820  2:01.45
3. Amy Treslove 11 Co Sheffield 25238 +0.80 366 36.87  1:21.77  2:07.63
4. Holly Sotheran 11 Rotherham Mo 25411 +0.87 356 39.01  1:23.28  2:09.30
5. Phoeby Finch 11 Co Sheffield 25421 +091 355 3786  1:2445  2:10.74
6. Holly Brook 11 Bo Kirklees 25592 +0.87 345 3749  1:2315  2:10.06
7. Alexandra Henderson 11 Newburn 2:5868 +0.89 329 4087  1:2645 21112
8. Kiani Campbell-Grady 11 Co Leeds 25991 +0.92 322 39.02 1:26.36  2:16.68
9. Georgia Darwent 11 Newburn 3:0233 +095 310 38.39  1:25.77  2:14.55
10. Charlotte Morris 11 Co Newcastle 3:0451 +095 299 39.91 - 211549
11. Amelia Cassidy 11 Newburn 30764 +104 284 4052  1:29.35  2:20.26
Jessica Thompson 11 Co Sund'land DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50 100 150
1. Rebekah Birrell 12 Co Leeds 23319 +0.71 522 33.77 111358  1:52.70
2. Lucy Walton 12 Co Sund'land 2:3833 +093 473 3498 1115621 1:56.64
3. Isabella Bosanko 12 Co Sund'land 2:3856 +0.85 471 3433 11439  1:56.28
4. Katherine Fisher 12 Co Leeds 2:39.31 +0.73 464 35.01 1:16.14  1:57.45
5. Antonia Heseltine 12 Co Sheffield 214030 +0.80 456 3537 111618  1:57.88
6. Linda Shaw 12 Co Leeds 24427 +0.88 424 36.35  1:18.18  2:01.98
7. Gabrielle Smith 12 Newburn 24499 +095 418 36.09 111744 -
8. Ellie Hawke 12 Bo Stockton 24527 +090 416 36.56 111722 2:01.93
9. Charlotte Wren 12 Newburn 24937 +0.84 386 3548 111973 2:07.48
10. Holly Williams 12 Clee & Scun 24949 +0.78 386 3755  1:21.00  2:05.95
11. Megan Riley 12 Co Newcastle 25317 +0.85 361 3501 111818  2:04.23
12. Dervla Curran 12 KingstonHull 2:5568 +0.81 346 3733 1:2095  2:08.18
13. Niamh Hogg 12 Derwentside 256.72 +0.85 340 36.23 111834  2:05.59
14. Serra Hale 12 Harrogate 2:58.10 +0.89 332 3852  1:2355  2:10.61
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50 100 150
1. Freya Resendez 13 Co Leeds 22832 +0.81 576 3312 111060  1:49.24
2. Elisha McCrory 13 Consett 2:3273  +0.92 527 3274 111164 1:52.32
3. Grace Dennis 13 KingstonHull 2:3324 +097 522 3510 111283 1:54.75
4. Megan Russell 13 York City 2:33.76  +0.89 517 3345 11247  1:53.07
5. Caitlin Dixon 13 Donc Dartes 23391 +094 515 3384 11273 1:53.79
6. Nicola Graham 13 Co Leeds 2:3503 +0.76 504 3483 111591  1:54.88
7. Anna Ward 13 York City 2:3514 +0.84 503 3340 111309  1:53.18
8. Rebecca Mottershaw 13 Co Leeds 2:3842 +0.80 472 3548  1:16.09  1:58.33
9. Emma Sinclair 13 Co Sund'land 2:3852 +0.76 471 3403 111511 1:56.95
10. Ottilie Marsden 13 Bo Stockton 2:3897 +0.94 467 3370 111264  1:55.24
11. Amy Felgate 13 KingstonHull 24029 +0.77 456 3401 11577  1:57.56
12. Georgia Nixon 13 Middlesboro 24169 +0.89 444 3516  1:16.02  1:59.14
13. Eleanor Stevenson 13 Bo Stockton 24542 +094 415 36.82 111968  2:02.39
14. Molly Unwin 13 Clee & Scun 24762 +0.90 399 3570 111745  2:02.15
15. Roisin Kelly 13 KingstonHull 25042 +0.75 379 3496 111712 2:04.79
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50 100 150
1. Jodi Bunker 10 Co Sund'land 2:56.19 +0.76 343 3761  1:2291  2:11.65
2. Lauren Hodgson 10 Newburn 2:59.47 325 3985  1:26.17  2:14.53
3. Emily Robinson 10 Bo Kirklees 3:.0517 + 0.89 296 38.94 1:2588  2:16.33
4. Jessica Hardingham 10 Co Newcastle 3:.0569 +0.87 293 4115 - 211651
5. Rebecca Williams 10 Middlesboro 3.0741 +067 285 38.07  1:25.37  2:16.97
6. Lucy Nicholson 10 York City 31265 +1.05 262 4014  1:3013  2:21.52
7. Anya Sordy 10 Gates &Whick 31280 +066 262 4112 1:33.84

8.  Finleigh Dukes 10 Donc Dartes 3:16.78 +0.86 246 4160  1:33.03  2:27. 23
9. Niamh McDonagh 10 Bo Stockton 3:116.97 +099 245 4235  1:35.70  2:26.33
10. Phoebe Winter 10 Donc Dartes 31748 +079 244 4115  1:3467 222791
11. Alice Smith 10 Tynemouth 32896 +0.82 205 3951  1:3347  2:31.76

Lauren Exley 10  Durham City DQ SA-3L
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EVENT 304 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Backstroke
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. Joe Litchfield 11 Donc Dartes 1:11.07 +0.69 390 34.78
2. Joseph Burrin 11 Newburn 11492 +0.72 333 36.18
3. Samuel Budd 11 Co Sheffield 111591 +0.67 320 36.87
4.  Christopher Truelove 11 Halifax 1:16.35 +060 314 36.69
5. Scott Lewis 11 Bo Kirklees 111728 +0.67 303 38.21
6. Mason Jacques 11 ChesterLe S 1:17.52 -~ 300 38.18
7. Daniel Stone 11 KingstonHull 111880 +0.68 286 38.35
8. Robert Pearson 11 Rotherham Mo 111885 +0.69 285 38.21
8. Daniel Hall 11 Co Leeds 1:18.85 - 285 38.44
10. Daniel Feather 11 ChesterLe S 1:21.08 +0.67 262 39.30
11. L Coales-Duffy 11 Co Newcastle 1:21.51 +066 258 38.53
12. Thomas Gaskell 11 Co Leeds 1:22.63 +0.68 248 39.84
13. Brad Reynolds 11 Gates &Whick 1:23.07 +0.76 244 40.36
14. Jonathan Morgan 11 ChesterLe S 1:2324 +071 242 39.77
15. James Lockwood 11 Bo Kirklees 1:2383 +024 237 40.64
16. Seth Waterman 11 Bo Kirklees 1:23.85 +0.69 237 40.20
17. James Keenan 11 Middlesboro 1:25.42 - 224 41.04
18. Bailey Hairsine 11 KingstonHull 1:26.44 +0.71 216 41.41
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. James Burke 12 Clee & Scun 111169 +0.78 380 35.12
2. Daniel Stanway 12 Co Leeds 11278 +0.69 363 35.68
3. Douglas Walker 12 Co Leeds 1:12.92 -~ 361 34.89
4. Kieran Belk 12 Skipton 111380 +0.75 348 3545
5. Matthew Bradley 12 Sedgefield 1:113.99 +087 345 35.93
6. James Row 12 Newburn 111410 +0.73 344 35.79
7. Kyle Chisholm 12 Bo Kirklees 11435 +0.72 340 36.44
8. William Dennis 12 KingstonHull 111469 +0.69 336 36.13
9. James Reidy 12 Bo Kirklees 111495 +0.76 332 36.67
10. Mats Crisp 12 Harrogate 1:16.61 +0.68 311 37.20
11. Matthew Reay 12 Newburn 1:16.85 +0.80 308 37.09
12. Mitchell McCallum 12 Co Newcastle 1:117.34  +0.69 302 38.65
13. Aidan McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton 11780 +0.74 297 37.99
14. William Maddrell 12 Skipton 111822 +045 292 38.36
15. Declan Pang 12 Tynemouth 1:18.48 +0.66 289 38.14
16. Adam Howell 12 Middlesboro 111879 +0.72 286 38.52
17. Jake Whitelock 12 South Tyne 11997 +0.77 273 38.51
18. Charlie Spencer 12 Clee & Scun 1:20.08 +0.70 272 39.19
19. Robert Taylor 12 Co Wakefield 1:2019 +0.69 271 38.75
20. Joshua Hillman 12 Rotherham Mo 1:20.55 +0.84 268 38.86
21. Brendan White 12 Middlesboro 1:20.65 +0.67 267 38.43
22. Daniel Andrews 12 Middlesboro 1:21.64 +0.73 257 39.86
23. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle 122172 +0.71 256 39.28
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. Adam Taylor 13 Co Sund'land 1:0471 +066 517 31.62
2. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro 1:06.15 +0.63 484 32.63
3. James Morgan 13 ChesterLe S 111030 +0.68 403 33.60
4. James Matthews 13 Bo Kirklees 1:110.33 +0.64 402 34.64
5. Jamie Clarke 13 Donc Dartes 1:10.61 - 398 34.83
6. Alasdair Wright 13 Co Newcastle 1:10.90 +0.70 393 32.89
7. Brandon Chan 13 Harrogate 111126 +0.65 387 34.75
8. Daniel Cross 13 Bo Kirklees 111155 +062 382 34.70
9. James Mullen 13 Donc Dartes 1:11.82 +066 378 35.21
10. Joseph Porter 13 Harrogate 111220 +0.64 372 35.57
11. Adam Charlton 13 Co Sund'land 11224 +0.77 371 35.48
12. Oliver Bell 13 Harrogate 111228 +0.58 371 35.26
13. Luke Smith 13 Co Sheffield 11251 +0.64 367 3541
14. Oche Igoche 13 KingstonHull 111275 -0.08 363 34.44
15. Callum Gladding 13 Clee & Scun 11293 +0.67 361 35.84
16. Dominic Beech 13 Co Leeds 111349 +0.68 353 35.86
17. George Flesher 13 Bo Kirklees 1:13.83 - 348 36.32
18. Tom Howley 13 Co Newcastle 1:14.06 -~ 344 35.52
19. Jordan Henry 13 Co Sund'land 1:14.08 +0.62 344 36.23
20. Reece Butterworth 13 Bo Kirklees 11442 +0.72 339 36.70
20. James Ciriffiths 13 Middlesboro 11442 +066 339 36.29
22. Adam Jurgens 13 Co Sund'land 1:15.06 +0.67 331 3548
23. James Burns 13 Co Sund'land 1:15.55 +0.81 324 37.15
24. Alistair Mitchell 13 York City 1:16.07 +0.71 318 36.91
25. Matthew Keenan 13 Middlesboro 1:18.56 +0.62 289 38.02
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EVENT 304 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Backstroke
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. Adam Hollows 14 ChesterLe S 1:0474 +0.74 516 31.23
2. Jamie Brown 14 Bo Kirklees 1:06.58 +0.64 474 3243
3. Zak Dawson 14 Co Newcastle 1:07.36 +0.53 458 32.65
4. Alex Durkin 14 Bo Kirklees 1:07.37 +0.75 458 32.93
5. Joshua Hobbs 14 Co Newcastle 1:07.51 +0.78 455 32.31
6. Jake Harland 14 Co Newcastle 1:09.23 +0.69 422 33.03
7. Cameron Hulme 14 KingstonHull 1:0960 +0.71 415 33.58
7. Steven Moore 14 Harrogate 1:0960 +0.79 415 34.08
9. Daniel Valerio 14 Bo Kirklees 1:1026 +0.71 404 34.65
10. Joshua Zenner 14 Co Bradford 1:10.60 +0.71 398 34.43
11. Fabio Laredo 14 Co Leeds 1:10.74 +0.53 395 34.10
12. Alexander Reay 14 Newburn 1:10.79 -~ 394 34.22
13. Thomas Mahoney 14 Bo Kirklees 1:10.93 +0.83 392 35.53
14. Nathan Hale 14 Harrogate 11115 +0.80 389 34.10
15. Graham Reveley 14 Gates &Whick 111189 +0.71 377 35.12
16. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle 11219 -131 372 34.88
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. Mark Beech 10 Donc Dartes 1:20.10 +0.70 272 39.10
2. Myles Stirk 10 Co Bradford 1:2206 +0.73 253 39.96
3. Joseph Taylor 10 Co Newcastle 1:2344 +0.55 241 40.30
4. Joe Snaith 10 Bo Kirklees 1:2449 +067 232 41.04
5. Joshua Grange 10 Bo Stockton 1:25.78 +0.56 221 41.23
6. Niall McMullon-Eyre 10 Co Newcastle 1:26.15 +0.70 219 42.74
7. Alexander McNeill 10 Bo Stockton 1:2662 +0.69 215 41.96
8. James Hook 10 Co Sheffield 1:27.56 +0.62 208 42.26
9. Jay Manners 10  Durham City 1:27.70 +0.63 207 42.21
10. Joshua Watson 10 Middlesboro 1:27.87 +0.66 206 42.68
11. Tiras Waterman 10 BoKirklees 12792 +0.71 206 42.30
12. Jack Watson 10 Gates &Whick 1:28.29 -~ 203 42.74
13. Aaron Tilly 10  Durham City 1:28.89 -~ 199 43.04
14. Joseph Pomfret 10 Co Sund'land 1:2947 +0.72 195 4262
15. Oswald Hood 10 Donc Dartes 1:30.17 +0.65 191 4391
16. Alastair Browne 10 York City 1:30.77 +0.70 187 43.29
17. Cameron McGeehan 10 Bo Stockton 1:31.81 +0.86 181 4411
18. Callum Brass 10 Hartlepool 1:33.16 +0.56 173 4410

Ryan Allen 10 Skipton DQ Fl-2L
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EVENT 305 Girls 10/13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. Carrie Suddes 11 York City 1:26.53 +091 413 40.73
2. Chloe Adams 11 Co Leeds 1:2713 +0.89 404 41.38
3. Emma Cassell 11 Middlesboro 1:27.68 +091 397 41.07
4. Helena Prescott 11 Bo Kirklees 1:30.28 +0.99 363 42.79
5. Samantha Titterton 11 Skipton 1:30.63 +0.78 359 4297
6. Orla Dyer 11 Co Sheffield 1:30.68 +0.83 359 43.00
7. Georgia Stephenson 11 Donc Dartes 1:31.15 +0.85 353 42.56
8. Chloe Middleton 11 South Tyne 1:31.33 +0.73 351 41.85
9. Alice Aucott 11 Rotherham Mo 1:31.54 +0.89 349 42.69
10. Rachael Ellis 11 Harrogate 1:31.64 +091 347 43.45
11. Jasmine Hanson 11 Co Leeds 1:31.77 +0.74 346 4410
12. Darcy Deakin 11 Stocksbridge 1:31.85 +0.89 345 43.67
13. Elysia Cuthbert 11 Co Leeds 1:33.63 +0.74 326 44 47
14. Alexandra Henderson 11 Newburn 1:36.74 +0.93 295 4545
15. Georgia Coates 11 Co Leeds 1:37.38 +0.79 289 45.62

Jessica Thompson 11 Co Sund'land DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time RT. Points 50
1. Victoria Hall 12 Co Newcastle 1:21.88 +0.82 487 39.44
2. Zoe Windsoheffel 12 Co Newcastle 1:22.53 +0.71 476 39.56
3. Ellie Hawke 12 Bo Stockton 1:23.31 +0.88 462 39.87
4. Annie Wood 12 Co Sheffield 1:2423 +0.84 447 40.62
5. Rachel Helm 12 Tynemouth 1:2427 +0.83 447 39.53
6. Alice Greswold 12 York City 1:25.64 +091 426 40.77
7. Eleanor Martin 12 Bo Kirklees 1:26.95 +0.95 407 42.00
8. Rebekah Birrell 12 Co Leeds 1:28.04 +0.72 392 4149
9. Tonika Holdsworth 12 Donc Dartes 1:2828 +0.95 389 42.93
10. Linda Shaw 12 Co Leeds 1:28.70 +0.95 383 42.85
11. Maisie Legge 12 Clee & Scun 1:20.37 +084 375 42.61
12. Rebecca Jarvis 12 Donc Dartes 1:2941 +096 374 43.31
13. Lucy Howarth 12 Co Newcastle 1:30.00 +0.99 367 42.52
